PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Vincent Boisdequin	07/04/2011
Mr. Jeffrey Butts	07/01/2011
Mr. Jason Quinn	07/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vesuvius Group S.A.
Street Address:	Rue de Douvrain 17
City:	GHLIN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-7011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP1000928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)429-3448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-429-1800 X6921

Email: thomas.clinton@us.vesuvius.com

Correspondent Name: **Thomas Clinton** Address Line 1: 250 Park West Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1559 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Clinton

Total Attachments: 2

501630297

source=1559_US_Inverntors_Assignment#page1.tif source=1559_US_Inverntors_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026770 FRAME: 0007**

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

I/WE:

- Vincent BOISDEQUIN, of rue Haute-Folie 60, B-7062 NAAST (Belgium);
- Jeffrey BUTTS, of 56 W. Public Service Rd., Veedersburg, IN 47987 (US),
- Jason QUINN, of 2403 Blue Stem Ct., Mahomet, IL 61853 (US).

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Patent Application filed herewith, entitled:

Drive device of a regulation valve for casting liquid metal.

Vesuvius Group S.A. ("Vesuvius"), a company incorporated in Belgium, having an address at rue de Douvrain 17, B-7011 GHLIN, BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Vesuvius, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for the invention;

We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of Vesuvius, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Vesuvius may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

PATENT REEL: 026770 FRAME: 0008 continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of Vesuvius and its assigns.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to Vesuvius, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Vincent BOISDEQUIN	<u>4/7/2011</u> Date
Jeffrey BUTTS	<i>Ol)vL </i> Date
Jason QUINN	0130211
PASON QUINN	Date

PATENT REEL: 026770 FRAME: 0009